

Court on its own motion vs. NHAI and others

CWPIL No. 64 of 2024

23.10.2024 Present: Court on its own motion.

Mr.K.D. Shreedhar, Senior Advocate with Ms.Shreya Chauhan, Advocate for respondent No.1-NHAI.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Dy.SGI with Mr. Rajiv Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.2.

Mr. Anup Rattan, A.G with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Addl. A.G, Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Addl. A.G, Mr. Govind Korla, Addl. A.G and Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Dy. A.G for the respondents-State.

Learned counsel for respondent No.1-NHAI

prays for and is granted three weeks time to file reply.

List on 13th November, 2024.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice**

October 23, 2024
(naveen)

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**