

Item No. D-25

Court on its own motion Vs. NHAI & others

CWPIL No. 64 of 2024

01.01.2025 Present: Mr. Yuyutsu Singh Thakur, Legal Aid Counsel.
Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No. 1/NHAI.
Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.
Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.
Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, learned Additional Advocate General prays for time to comply with the previous order dated 11.12.2024.

List on **24.03.2025**.

Learned Counsel for respondent No. 1-NHAI shall, in the meantime, give details of its proposal to the Union of India for clearance of the road.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

January 01, 2025
(hemlata)