

Court on its own motion vs. NHAI & Ors.

CWPIL No.64 of 2024

24.03.2025 Present: None for the petitioner.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for
respondent No.1-NHAI.

None for respondent No.2.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate
General, for respondents-State.

List the matter before another Bench, of
which one of us [Justice Vivek Singh Thakur], is not a
member.

List the matter during next week.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

March 24, 2025
(Chiranjeev)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge